Change Order

AIA  pocument 6701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: [
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility ~ DATE: June 29, 2015 .
Rapid City, South Dakota ARCHITECT: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373 CONTRACTOR:
SECO Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 17, 2014 FIELD: []
P.O. Box 2921 CONTRACT FOR: General Constructio

Rapid City, SD enere o OTHER: (]
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

CCD #3 - Locker Modifications - Add: $2,139.00

RFP #18 - Move MUA Unit on Mezzanine - Add: $2,474.00

REP #19 - Omit Section of Fencing at West Retaining Wall - Deduct: ($1,333.00)

RFP #20 - Add Propeller Fan in Mech/Elec-119 - Add: $2,906.00

CCD #4 - Unsuitable Soils at SW Corner of Facility - Add: $44,599.19

Total Add: § 50,785.19

Thé original Contract Sum was $ 4,288.000.00
The et change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 214,492.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 4,502,492.04
The Coniract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 50,785.19
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,553,277.23

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been apreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Upper Deck Architects, Inc. SECO Construction, Inc. City of Rapid City
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1 P.O. Box 2921 300 6th Street
Rapid City, SD 57701 ” Rapid City, SD Rapid City, SD 57701
: ADDRESS —— ADDRESS
il

Timothy D. Cheever

BY (Signature}

BY (Signarure)

AL B ST

{Typed narge)

(Typed name)

- BPS

{Typed name)

DATE

DATE

ALA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severs civil and criminaf penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pussible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:37:46 on 06/29/2015 under Order No.9987872321_1 which expires on 08/06/2015, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1916230189)



CCD #003

S50 MINNESOTA ST, - SuITe 1
é"'& RaPID OiTY, SO 57707

o Vi PH: 605 721-0237
ARCHITECTS, INGC. FAX: 605 721-0240




é‘%

AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Warme and adiess) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 003 OWNER: [X]
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility ~ DATE: April 13, 2015 -
Rapid City, South Dakota CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT:
70 CONTRACTOR: (V: ; CONSULTANT: [1
_ : (Name and address)  CONTRACT DATED: September 17, 2014

SECO Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373 CONTRACTOR: [X
P.O: Box 2921 FIELD: [
Rapid City, SD :

OTHER: [J

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
{Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1 The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
[] . Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
[+ Unit Price of $ per
[ - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
Bd - Ag ollows: Provide 52:18™x 18" x 72" Lockers and 2-18" x18" x 72" ADA Lockers in Mens Locker
Roon=120 in liew of 247 x 24" x 72" Lockers. Womens Locker Room -118, provide 5-18" x 18" x72"

Lackers includifig otie ADA in lieu of 24" x 24" x 72" lockers. Extend north-south CMU wali 1'-4"
- fength: between entry and locker room. Cost to be determined.

2 The Contract Tini¢ Is proposed to (remain unchanged). The proposed adjustment, if any, is 0 days.

When signed by the Oviier and Architect and received by the Conteactor, this docarpent Contractor signature indicates agroement
Beoiiies effective MMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCE), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract

Conttéctor shall proceed %idh the chanpe(s)y described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
CChD.

Upper Deck Architects, Tic. City of Rapid City SECO Construction, Inc.

ARCHIVECT (Fir ricme) OWNER (Fire neme) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

50 Minnesota Sireet, Suite I 300 6th Street P.O. Box 2921

Rapid City, SD 57701 e Rapid City, SD 57701 Rapid City, SD 57709

ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature)

Neal Schlottman

{Typed name) ye’né} =L (Typed name)
?7;3/.20,4 2 {315 ST

DATE 7 DATE DATE

Tmothy D. Cheever

AlA Document G714™ — 2067, Copyright ® 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects, ARl rights reserved. WARMNING: This AIA% Document is
protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unouthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any portion of &,
may result is severe clvil and criminat penalifes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under Hhe law. This documert was produced by
AlA softwara at 10:58:14 on 041372015 under Order N 9987872321_1 which expires on D8/06/2015, and is not for Tesale.

User Notes: (1263487799)

1



L]
o
-' 1
i+ ’.
1 %
.k
171
’ I__'— N
I
/l |
|
i Sy
L
)
f i
[} ] ¢
¥ -l
o e i
y £ ] >
B ,d/‘ o d}’,/ A - a , _ . /i Wi ==
IS N 4
— n | J g
o (137 o | - {
ki N ® e Y v
— © /l w pHRH D RH4EZ— 7
4L N fenss i
"i 2 EQ. SPACES = | 2'"/ SO 1\BA5027 50 g
i> - s-10% i \ I s v *
d a CT WAINSCOT—] RANDICAP
' Z m og” 30" SHOWER o
s;? / A 4 : c Jq' 50“01 1 3 “-U
> & “ | v & 8" 2
5 B D &
i N~ . H N H Tt
® P O =] : =
- T ] B8 TN
FUD
e o~ 7 &6 5
> 5 o A | ¥
il $-g"} |18 48" 12-07 48" 3'=7
' d ' MENS s %
oo o H
5 m— — E—
4 ] S
L o) 3 "
G g 18 LOCKERS e} ¥y
-
™ L
. A z P e yd e Z
L
=e ”&?Eﬁ:{i E%}j CCD#:003 EITY OF RAPID GTY UTILITY MAINTENANCE FACILTY UDA #13373
TR | REVISED ENCARGED PLAN - CH/A401 Al

UPPFER BECHR

ARCHITERTS, IND,

Scale; 316 = 14"

DATE: 04/1315

¢



CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 2921 RAPID CITY, SD 57709 (605)348-7085 FAX (605)348-8287

April 15, 2015
VIA EMAIL

Mr. Jerry Eisenbraun

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.
50 Minnesota Strect, Suite 1
Rapid City, SD 57701

Subject: Proposal for CCD #3, Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility, Rapid City, SD
Dear Jerry,

We propose to provide the locker changes and additional CMU wall as outlined in Construction
Change Directive #3 dated April 13, 2015 for an additional cost of $2,139.00. The cost summary
sheet for this work and associated documentation are enclosed for your review.

This proposal is based on changing the locker manufacturer from Republic Storage Systems to
Lyon Workspace Products. Since the manufacturer has changed, the color will change to Lyon’s
Gray Beige. Product data for the new manufacturer will be included in the closeout documents.

Please include this extra work in the next contract change order.

Sincerely,
SECG Construction, Inc.

e B

Neal A. Schlottman
President

enclosures




SECO Construction, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION CHAGNE DIRECTIVE COST SUMMARY
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility

Construction Change Directive No. 3

Work Description Amount
Subcontractors
Singer Masonry Additional CMU Wall 313.59
Combined Building Specialties  Revise Lockers 1,455.00
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL 1,768.59
GC Labor
Superintendent 60.00
Instail #5 Dowel for CMU Vertical, Supply Additional Rebar to Singer 20.00
LABOR SUBTOTAL 20.00
GC Materials
#5 Rebar Dowel, #5 Rebar Vertical Reinforcing, Epoxy for Dowel 24.00
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL 24.00
Sales Tax 6.00% 1.44
LABOR SUBTOTAL 80.00
GC Overhead 8% 8.44
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 1,768.59
SUBTOTAL 1,882.47
GC Profit 10% 188.25
SUBTOTAL 2,070.71
Bond/Insurance 1.25% 25.88
State Fxcise Tax 2.041% 42.79
TOTAL 2,139.39

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL $ 2,139



Forthe Sumof................... $ 313.39
Breakdown:
Materials: Approximately (6) 8" half block, (13)
full block, (1) extra vertical 8°87......... ... $ 68.90
Labor: Tolaymaterials ... .............. .... $ 94.90
Demolition of (5) half blocks already installed,
cleaning up around cutout blocks to receive new
blocks (blocks had to be opened up on the ends to
go around the rebar that was already in the
foundation wall so the new block could go into
place. The block also had to be tuck pointed back
ML) $125.00
Overhead: ... .. .. $ 10.00
Profit: L, $ 1479
Excludes: Demolition Lintels
Permits Rebar
Door or Window Frames Drilling & Epoxing Rebar
Louvers All Building Wrap
Testing Angle Irons
Water on site Bolts
Winter Heat or Tenting
Masonry Sealer (interior & exterior) 2% Excise Taxes
Smcereiv
L e o L iy

To:

Change Order
CCD#3

Date: April 15,2015

Seco Construction
Neal Schlotiman

Project: Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility

Rapid City, SD
Modification to Women’s Locker Room

Labor and materials to extend the women’s locker room wall 1°4™

Alan Singery™©
Vice President

Acceptance of this bid within 30 days will guarantee this price.



Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility — Metal Lockers CCD #3

Construction Change Directive #3: Provide 39 each frames 18”x 18" x 72" Single Tier Lockers in fieu of
the original 28 each frames of 24” x 24” x 72” Lockers.

Breakdown [Cost add):
Material Cost: $930.00
Freight: $125.00
Installation: $242.00
Profit: 580.18
Contractors Use Tax: $77.82
$1,455.00
Brian Olinger

Project Manager
Combined Building Specialties






RFP #018

50 MINNESOTA BT. - SUTE 1
RAPID City, 8D 57701

PH: 605 721-3237

Fax: 605 721-0240




Jerry D. Eisenbraun

- L]
From: Johnson Rod <Rod.Johnson@regov.org>
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 8:20 AM
To: Jerry D. Eisenbraun
Subject: RE: RCUMF RFP #018 Recommendation

Please include this item in the next change order.

Ri

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun [mailto:jerrve@upperdeckarchitects.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 7:07 AM

To: Johnson Rod

Subject: RCUMF RFP #018 Recommendation

Rod,

Attached is our recommendation on REP #018 for your review and consideration. Please note that the contractor
requested a response back within two days of receiving this cost however with me being out of town, this did not able to
happen.

Jerry D. Eisenbraun
Project Manager

UPPER IDECK ArRcHITECTS, INC.

50 Minnesota Street - Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

APH (605) 721-0237 SFX (605) 721-0240
Visll ug bt www upperdeckarchilecls. com




RFP #018 RECOMMENDATION

50 MINNESOTA S7. - SUITE 1}
RapIt Qity, SD 57701

PH: 605% 721-0237

Fax: 605 721-0240

To: Rod Johnson
Project: _Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility Project #: 13373
From: Jerry B. Eisenbraun Date: 5/13/2015

Content: RFP #018 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from SECO Construction, Inc. for Proposal Request
No. 18 — Move MUA-1 and extend concrete pad. Modification is required to achieve
access {o units between the unit and guardrail. We and our consultants have reviewed
and find to be commensurate with the work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #018 for a cost add of $2,474.00. If this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the next change order.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



UCONSTRUCT]ON’ INC. P.0. BOX 2921 RAPID CITY, SD 57709 (605)348-7085 FAX (605)348-8287

May 6, 2015
Vida EMAIL

Mr. Jerry Eisenbraun

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.
50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1
Rapid City, SD 57701

Subject: Proposal for RFP #18, Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility, Rapid City, SD
Dear Jerry,

We propose to provide the HVAC and concrete revisions required to move MAU-1 as outlined
in Request for Proposal #18 dated April 27, 2015 for an additional cost of $2,474.00. The
estimate cost summary sheet for this work and associated documentation are enclosed for your
review. '

The work outlined in this proposal request will not require a contract time change if we receive
written notice to proceed on this proposal no later than May 8, 2015.

Sincerely,
SECO Construction, Inc.

P

Neal A. Schlottman
President

enclosures




SECO Construction, Inc.
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility

Proposal Request No. 18

Work Description

Subcontractors

Midwestern Mechanical Revise Gas Piping

Aero Sheet Metal Move MAT and Revise Ductwork
Al Sutton Electric Revise Wiring to MAU
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL

GC Labor

Additional Supervision
Pad Forming, Placement and Finishing

LABOR SUBTOTAL

GC Materialg

Concrete Forming and Accessories

Concrete (Chip Mix) Including Small Load Charge
Forklift Rental for Hoisting Concrete

MATERIAL SUBTOTAL

Sales Tax 6.00%
LABOR SUBTOTAL

GC Overhead 8%
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL
SUBTOTAL

GC Profit 10%
SUBTOTAL

Bond/Insurance 1.25%
State Excise Tax 2.041%
TOTAL

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL

Amount

No cost change
1,343.03
No cost change

1,343.03

60.00
360.00

420.00

28.00
194.50
119.00

332.30
19.95
420.00
61.80
1,343.03
2,177.28
217.73
2,395.00
2094
49.49
2,474.43

$ 1,474



SHEET

A ER METAL

Al COMBITIGHING, FURMACES, SHEET METAL i

23773 Rero Road

April 30, 2015

Beoo Donstrustion,

Pafle Box 29321

AREA CODE 605 PHONE 242-0704

S aTil

Rapid Sidy, 80 B7Frovwp

REr Rapiy

The fallowing pri

- 0
inches from ths ra
&

agxtanzsion of the

dustwork .

Prices

S ire

T

10%
Tota il

Simoersly:
Leg Sativs

Labor o movs MUS
Duchuwork—- Material

. T

o}

iz Llity Maintensnoe Faciliby
BFF #18 Pricing

e b mmve bthe MUSHE- o

Tirmg 2w per drawing.

-1
T

]
Yosuival and reerouting the

=

s

leabziye
-~ Mzimrial

Lamor

$1,54%

et g
shtzil the

i
PR N
iz owill

Watsicds Aip

HAPID CITY, SOUTHDAKOTASTT0

e
et



%AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Mame and address): PROPOSAL REQIEST NURBER: 018 OWNER: X
]I}:E[l]? _tfity Uility Maintepance ARCHITECT:
Rapid City, South Dakota DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 27,2015 CONSULTANT: B4
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: Genera] Construction CONTRACTOR:
City of Rapid City FIELD: []
300 6t Street CONTRACT DATE: September 17, 2014 .
Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER: L]
FROM ARCHITECT (Wame and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373

address):

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

50 Minnesota Street

Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

TO CONTRAETOR (Name and

address):

SECO Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 292]

Rapid City, SD

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Tifme for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submissien is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED [N THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Tusert a written description of the Work):

Provide a detailed cost breskdown for the following changes to the work:

1.Move MUA-1 so that there is a minimum of 42" from guard rail to side of make up air unit cabinet as indicated on
attached sketch, Fousekeéping pad will need to be extended to the north a bit and a small amount of addifional
ductwork/fittings will be required.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description}:

MSK 18-1
REQUESTED BY THE ARCHIT;ZT:

L} / e’ Jerry Eisenbraun, Project Manager
(S(jﬁamﬁ) T v (Printed name and title)

AlA Document GT03™ — 2001, Copyright © 19583 and 2001 by The American Instfiute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AtA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intersational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, 1
may resultin severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximbim exient possible under the law, This document was produced by

AlA software at 11:24:07 on 04/27/2615 under Order No.9997872521_1 which expires on 08/D&/2015, and s not for resale,

tser Notes: (1836739949)



GL~¥Z~¥0 4v'S H13 8Z0¢1 o g 1MLS B P
31va A A3MO3HD AH NMVH 'ON 103rodd 511 ONISIINIONS
20e-N NY1d OVAH ININYZZIW S NEIETAMS
J3HS 439 UL s | T — ITI“ e a
- ALIIOVS JONYNILNIWN ALTILN
1-8IXSIN KD Qldvd 40 AdID
JI3HS 133r0yd
giL# d4y
Ol = .8/1 2vos L 8
HIHON Nv1d
\/
o
i
] SNO[LVANIWWOOTY SIMIHNLOVANNYW
) L] ¥3¢ LM IN3IA DIMINIONOD TIVISNI
— “INIA DIMINIONOD| 0L dn T=IHM
ONIAYAS [ISNVHX3®. 7 ONV| dIV 3MVINIS ¥
NN TN TNNTN NN
) dn vs z}/9l VZZIN NO T=NWVA
~/0¢
/ (4004 NO)
! “L—HI N
N | QALVINSNI LON| A
[ QILVINSNI| )

9l
G S NI, N

FF3HS 339 400y
NYHL dN 3IMFLNI &
DC—N 193HS 339 ‘400d
NYHL dN IN3A 2

T~——————— "103HHONY ONV
. J¥NLONYLS HAUM LHOIZH

LO¥X3 3L¥YNIQH00D
P Td3ANOT 40 WOLLog ol
[AAY L 0-6L~ 1Y TIVISN

TIATTE _-._.::'::......._ e eSS e s T e e e




RFP #019

508 MINNESOTA ST. - SUITE 1
T TR T RAaPID CITY, SD 5%7D1
i el e e 3B, PH: 605 721-02237

REHITECTS, INC. Fax: 605 721-0240




RFP #0189 RECOMMENDATION
ot
s 50 MiNNESOTA ST. - SUITE 1

Rario CI1TY, SD 57701
PH: 605 721-0237
Fax: 605 721-0240

To: Rod Johnson
Project: _Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility Project# 13373
From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun Date: 6/29/2015

Content: RFP #019 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from SECO Construction, Inc. for Proposal Request
No. 19 — omit section of fencing on west property line. Section of fence is being
removed to accommodate owner installation of retaining wall block at this location. We
have reviewed and find to be commensurate with the work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #019 for a cost credit of ($1,333.00). If this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the next change order.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



7 0 605-348-7085 | 1 605-348-8287 | seco@secoconstruction.com

CONSTRUCTION, INC
Building to @ Higher Standard

June 29, 2015

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Jerry Eisenbraun

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.
50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1
Rapid City, SD 57701

Subject: Propaosal for RFP #19, Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility, Rapid City, SD

Dear Jerry,

We propose to delete the fencing as outlined in Request for Proposal #19 dated May 13, 2015
for a cost deduct of $1,333.00. The estimate cost sum mary sheet for this work and associated

documentation are enclosed for your review.

The work outlined in this proposal request will not require a contract time change if we receive
written notice to proceed on this proposal no later than July 3, 2015.

Sincerely,

SECO Construction, Inc.
e

Pt S

Neal A. Schlottman
President

enclosures

P.O. Box 2921 Rapid City. SD 57709

CCONSTRUCTION.COM




SECO Construction, Inc.
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility

Proposal Request No. 19

Work Description Amount
Subcontractors
The Fence Company Delete Fence "F-1" (1,290.00)
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL (1,290.00)
GC Labor
LABOR SUBTOTAL -
GC Materials
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL -
Sales Tax 6.00% -
LABOR SUBTOTAL -
GC Overhead 8% -
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL (1,260.00)
SUBTOTAL {1,250.00)
GC Profit 10% -
SUBTOTAL (1,290.00)
Bond/Insurance 1.25% (16.13)
State Excise Tax 2.041% (26.66)
TOTAL (1,332.78)

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL $ (1,333)



The Fence Company, LLC Qu Ote
2103 South Plaza Drive
Unit 26 Date Quote #
Rapid City, South Dakota 57702 6/29/2015 299
605-342-3021
Name / Address

SECO Construction, Inc.

PO Box 2921

Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

Rep Project
Description Qty Total

PROJECT: RAPID CITY UTILITY MAINTENANCE FACILITY, RAPID CITY,
SOUTH DAKOTA

Deduct Fence F-1  Total amount $1,290.00 (breakdown below)
Labor $645.00
Material ~ $645.00

Total




2ATA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address: PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 019 OWNER:
lgzﬁzl?tyaty Utility Maintenance ARCHITECT:
Rapid City, South Dakota DATE OF JSSUANCE: May 13, 2015 ' CONSULTANT: X1
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRAGTOR:
City of Rapid City FIELD: [(J
300 éth Street CONTRACT DATE: September 17, 2014 !
Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER: []
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373

addressh

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

54 Minnesota Street

Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

SECG Construction

P.O. Box 2921

Rapid City, SD

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION 70 PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED iN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Provide cost credit to omit approximately 35' of 6'chain link fence with anti-climber along west property line as
noted by note F1 on Sheet C-104.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

N/A
REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Jerry Eisenbraun, Project Manager
ﬁignaﬁ‘e) (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ = 2001, Copyright © 1593 and 2001 by The American Insttute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduttion or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any porticn of jt, 9
may result in severe ivil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by

AlA sofiware at 08:38:28 on 05/13/2015 under Order N, 9987872321_1 which expires on 08/06/2615, and is not for resale.

User Wotes: (1415923818)



RFP #020

50 MINNESOTA ST. - SuUITE 1
RaPIip CiTy, SD S7701
FH: 605 721-Q237

Fax: 6005 721-0240




Jerry D. Eisenbraun

From: Johnson Rod <Red.Johnson@rcgov.org>
Sent: Tuesday, June 09, 2015 2:58 PM

To: terry D. Eisenbraun

Cc Neal Schlottman

Subject: RE: RCUMF RFP #20 Recommendation

Please include RFP#20 in the next change arder.

RJ

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun [maitto:jerrve@upperdeckarchitects.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2015 7:36 AM

To: johnson Rod

Subject: RCUMF RFP #20 Recommendation

Rod,
Attached is our recommendation for RFP #020 for your review and direction.

Jerry D.. Eisenbraun
Project Manager

UPPER DDECK ARCHITECTS, INC.

50 Minnesota Street - Suijte 1

Rapid City, 8D 57701

PH (605) 721-0237 £FX (605) 721-0240
Visht us af www.upperdeckarchifects.com




RFP #020 RECOMMENDATION

50 MINNESOTA ST. - SWITE 1
e e “ﬂé’* Rario CiTy, SD 57701

ot 5 PH: 605 721-0237
TECTS, ING. Fax: 605 721-0240
To: Rod Johnson
Project: _Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility Project# 13373
From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun Date: 5/28/2015

Content: RFP #020 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from SECO Construction, Inc. for Proposal Request
No. 20 — Add fan and associated electrical work and allow mechanical / electrical room
to be pressurized in relation to adjacent vehicle bay. We and our consultants have
reviewed and find to be commensurate with the work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #020 for a cost add of $2,906.00. If this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the next change order.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



UCONSTF{UCTION, INC.

P.0. BOX 2921 RAPID CITY, SD 57709 (605)348-7085 FAX {605)348-3287

May 21, 2015
VIA EMAIL

Mr. Jerry Eisenbraun
Upper Deck Architects, Inc.
50 Minnesota Street, Suite ]
Rapid City, SD 57701

Subject: Proposal for REP #20, Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility, Rapid City, SD
Dear Jerry,

We propose to add the fan and associated electrical work as outlined in Request for Proposal #20
dated May 14, 2015 for an additional cost of $2,906.00. The estimate cost summary sheet for
this work and associated documentation are enclosed for your review.

The work outlined in this proposal request will niot require a contract time change if we receive
written notice to proceed on this proposal no later than May 26, 2015.

Sincerely,
SECO Construction, Inc.

P

Neal A. Schlottman
President

enclosures




SECO Construction, Inc.
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility

Proposal Request No. 20

Work Description

Subcontractors

Custom Concrete Cutting Cut Hole for Exhaust Fan in Precast Wall
Acero Sheet Metal Install Fan EF #6

Al Sutton Electric Electrical for EF #6
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL

GC Labor

Additional Supervision
Remove and Dispose of Concrete

LABOR SUBTOTAL

GC Materials

Forklift Rental for Concrete Removal
Disposal Fee

MATERIAL SUBTOTAL

Sales Tax 6.00%
LABOR SUBTOTAL

GC Overhead 8%
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL
SUBTOTAL

GC Profit 10%
SUBTOTAL

Bond/Insurance 1.25%
State Excise Tax 2.041%
TOTAL

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL

$

Amount

452.00
1,178.56
710.04

2,340.60

60.00
80.00

140.00

55.00
2.00

57.00
342
140.00
16.03
2,340.60
2,557.05
255.71
2,812.76
35.16
58.13
2,906.04

2,906



Custom Concrete Cutting

214 Flormann St.
Rapid City, SD 57701
605-721-6600

To

SECO Construction
P.O. Box 2921
Rapid City, SD 57709

Chain Saw work 8"

an inside wall

Excise Tax South Dakota excise Tax
Note's Description of understanding
: the job sight

- door for access

wall

room will need to be constructed

the invoice

Cut 16" square opening in 8 precast wall 8 cff the {loor on

"meterials firmished ¢ Time and Materials furnished by Custom Concrete Cutting

removed with a subeoniractor's Recent
We understand that there will be water available for us on
We understand that the inside wall is close 1o an overhead

We understand that where will be a bobcal or other
equipment available for removable of the conerete from the

we understand that the floor is concrete and that & plastic

This estimate in based on the information given, any
changes 1o the size and length of cutting will be reflecied in

Rapid City Maintance

We look forward to working with you on this project

Phone # 605-209-6600 Fax #  603-721-6600

eccl@rushmore.com

Estimate

5,;.)
Ln

TOTAL




SHEET

AER ; METAL

AR CONDITIOMING, FURNALES, SHEET METAL

23773 Aero Road

EEH]

Dty Uhi

WMige,

Tiokal : &

KREA CODE 605 PHONE 342-0704

by Mzindsns

" £ [
Tawh NS A

it
¥
i

Facliigy

HAPID CITY, $OUTH DAKOTA 57702



AL SUTTON ELECTRIC, INC. PO Box 3538

Rap:d Clty, &D 57709

Office (605) 341-5300
Fax (605) 342-1686

May 20, 2015

Seco Construction

RE: City of Rapid City, Utility Maintenance Facility RFP 20

Price for RFP 20 based on attached documentation
$710.04

it 8 Lith

Albert G. Sution
President
Al Sutton Electric



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Estimator: Admin

Name: Utility Maintenance Facility

Jobh #: 60

Job Name: Utility Maintenance Facility
Contractor:
Estimator: Admin
Notes:
Bid Date:
E:luded Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Material Extended Yo MAdjusted Lal;;;é
[ RFP 20 $10460 100.00 $104.680 10.65 100,00 10.85
' Top Sheet S
Raw Cost $636.08  Sales Per Month $0.00 |
Tax- §9.42  Return Per Month $0.00 |
| Raw Cost With Tax $645.49  Price Per Sq Foot $0.00 ,
i Overhead $0.00  Hours Per $q Foot 0.00 |
Profit $64.55 Square Feet 0.00 |
Total Return § $64.55  Job Months 0.00 ‘
! Total Retum % 9.09  Hours per Week 403.00
Price $710.04 Workers Per Day 0.00 |
Bond $0.00  Total Hours 10.65 é
Sell Price $710.04 Mark Up Sales Tax? Yes
Sell Adjusted By: $0.00 UseBond Table? No
Adj Sall Return 0 $0.00
Labor Percent Hours Hourly Burden j
ClassDescription of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost ‘
100.00% 10.65 $45.00 $0.00 0.00% $479.14
j Totals: 100.00% 10.65 $45.00 $0.00 0.00% $479.14 ¢
MARK UPS % OVERHEAD i PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount |
Materials $104.60 0.00% $104.60 10.00% $115.06
Labor $479.14 0.00% $479.14 10.00% $527.05
Supplier Quotes $52.34 0.00% $52.34 10.00% $57.57
SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00 10.00% $0.00
! Direct Jab Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00 10.00% $6.00
i Equipment Rental $0.00 0.00% $0.00 10.00% $0.00
Totals: $636.08 0.00% $636.08 10.00% $699.68 |
!——' Sur—— L T ——
! TAX Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $104.60 6.00% $6.28
. Labor 547914 0.00% $0.00
i Supplier Quotes $52.34 6.00% $3.14.
. SubContractors $0.00 8.00% $0.00;
. Direct Job Expense $0.00 6.00% $0.00
- Equipment Rental $0.00 6.00% $0.00!
Total Tax: $9.42
‘ Supplier Quotes ‘r
) 5/20/2015 2:04:14 PM McCormick Systems Ine.  Page: 1of2



BID SUMMARY REPORT

Name: Utility Maintenance Facility Estimator: Admin Job#: 606

" Name Supplier Tax (6%) Unit Multiplier Dollars |
I Switchgear bse Yes $52.34 1.00 $52.34.
Total: $52.34

5/20/2015 2:04:14 PM McCormick Systems [nc.  Page: 2of2



Job Name: Utility Maintenance Facility
Bid Date:
Contractor Name:
Contractor Telephone:
Customer Name:
Customer Address:
Customer City, State, & Zip:
Customer Telephone;
Customer Fax Number:
Customer E-Mail:
Customer Contact:
Customer Mobil Phone:

Type of Job
Mutltiple Choice:
Job Address:

Job City, State, & Zip:

Job Description:

Contractor Address:
Contractor City, State, & Zip:
Contractor Fax:

Contractor E-Mail:

Contractor Contact (Signs
Proposal):
Proposal Date:

Job #: 60
Lead Estimator: Admin

Hotes:

Extension Report: Suppliers & Bid Labor by CC

Bid Summary: Base Bid

Extension Labelsets

Floors Floors Floors Floors Systems
Combined Combined Combined Combined Combined
Base Bid 1 * Building A 1 *Floor 1 1 * Power 1 *Sheet E1
RFP 6 i * Building B 1 *Floor 2 1 * Lighting 1 * Sheet E2
RFP 11 1 * Building C 1 *Floor 3 1 * Fire Alarm 1 * Sheet E3
RFP 12 1 * Site 1 * Floor 4 1 * Secyrity 1 *

*RFP 20 1 *Floor & 1 * Special System 1 - 0OR—
Alt 5 - Add 1 * Building 1 * Floor Dugt 1 *
CG 1-Add 1 * Service 1 *Unit A
GO 2 - Deduct 1 *Unit B
CO 3-Add 1 *UnitC

T T St W S W Y |



ltems

Item # ltem Name Quantity Crescent u BSE u Price 1 u Ext Price 1 Bid Lbr u Bid Lbr Ext CCode
6 12 THHN CU SCLID 50.00 500 E $00 E $132.07 M $6.60 4.00 M 20 wh
11 12 THHN CU STRAND  157.50 300 E $.00 E $15312 M $24.12 4.00 M .63 wb
1,060 1/2 EMT 50.00 %00 E 300 E $40.37 C $20.18 200C ) 1.00 cb
1,061 3/4 EMT 10.00 $00 E 500 E $63.22 C $6.32 300 C 30 ch
1,142 3/4 EMT CONN D/C 2.00 5.00 £ 300 E 311669 C $2.33 500 C 10 ¢b
1,165 1/2 EMT CONN S/S 5.00 $.00 E $.00 E §25.19 C $1.26 4.00 C .20 cb
1,237 1/2 EMT COUP S/3 5.00 $.00 E 5.00 E 3344 C . $1.67 300C .15 cb
1,332 1/2 EMT 1 HOLE STR/f 8.25 $.00 E 300 E $41.90 C $52.62 oo cC 19 cb
1,333 3/4 EMT 1 HOLE STP/ 2.00 500 E 300 E $56.00 C $1.12 300C .06 ¢cb
2.984 3/4 BUSH PLASTIC . 200 500 E S.00 E $43.04 C $.86 490 C 10 ¢b
3475 #10 X 1 1/2 SCREW 4.00 500 E 500 E $3.57 C 5.14 00X .00 ¢h
3,833 10 X 1-1/2 COMB PA 6.25 $5.00 E 300 E 8203 C $.13 .00 X .00 ch
3.895 1/4 FLAT STEEL WAS 6.25 $00 E 300 E $5832 C 83.65 00 X .00 ch
4,012 #8412 PLASTIC ANCH 4,00 $.00 £ 500 E 8250 C $.10 12.80 C 51 ¢ch
6,008 1/2 LIQUIDTIGHT FLE 10.00 .00 E $.00 E §178.20 C $17.82 200 C .20 cb
6,158 1/2 LIQUIDTIGHT 90 F 2.00 300 E 5.00 E $783.71 C $15.67 i0.00 C 20 cb
6,696 12 GA TERMINATION 15.00 3.00 E 300 E $.00 X $.00 A0 E 1.50 si
6,728 30A WIRE TERMINAT 8.00 500 E 500 E 5.00 X $.00 A2 E .96 sk
11,049 30A FUSETRON FRS 3.00 5.00 E $.00 E $.00 E 5.00 00 X .00 sf
12,657 30AB00V3IPHIFS 1.00 3.00 E .00 E 500 E $.00 135 E 1.35 sd
47,481 1 HOUR LABOR (MIS 3.00 $.00 X %00 X $.00 X $.00 100 E 3.00 am
100,001 20/3 1.00 $.00 E $.00 E $.00 Q 8.00 00 X .00 If
100,011 Stub up device 1 hr 1.00 $.00 E S00 E $.00 Q $.00 00 X 00 i
Totals $104.60 10.65

McCormick Systems Inc. ’ 5/20/2015 2:01:41PM Page 2 of 2



Al Sutton

From: Daniel Foust [dfoust@borderstates.com]
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 4:13 PM

To: Al Sutton

Subject: RE: FW;

AL,

The price fer (1) MMSKZ1 is 552.34 éa.

Daniel Foust

Quotations Rep

Border States Electric {BSE)
3100 East Mall Drive

Rapid City, SD 57701

605.718.8088 - Direct
605.348.5385- Fax
dfcust@borderstates.com
www.borderstateselectric.com

————— Original Message-—---

From: Al Sutton [mailto:Alsutton@midconetwork.com]
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 3:41 PM

To: Daniel Foust

Subject: FW:

Dan,

Please see attached RFP for utility maintenance facility. Looks like I need a price on an
MRT. :

Thanks,

Al

————— Original Message———--

From: dristau@mideohetwork.com mailto:dristau@midconetwork. com]
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 3:38 BM

To: alsutton@midconetwork. com

Subject:

TASKalfa 3501i
[C0:cO:ee:af:9£:79)



_AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 020 OWNER: [X
15:;1]? t)?ity Utility Maintenance ARCHITECT: [
Rapid City, South Dakota DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 14, 2015 CONSULTANT: [

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR
City of Rapid City FIELD: []
300 6th Street CONTRACT DATE: September 17, 2014 .

Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER- L]

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373
address}:

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

50 Minnesota Street

Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

TG CONTRACTOR (Name and
addressj:

SECO Construction

P.O. Box 2921

Rapid City, SD

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for propased modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PRCPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work),

As an added measure of safety, should the space start being used like a minor repair garage, the Owner has
requested an RFP be written such that the Mechanical/ Electrical Room 119 can be pressurized 24-7, relative to the
adjacent bay.

Provide a detailed breakdown per the contract specifications for the followin g changes to the work.

1. Mechanical: Provide new axial propeller fan, EF-6 as indicated on attached sketch, MSK20-1 and MSK20-2.
Install fan as high as possible, coordinate installasion location with plumbing and electrical contractor. Provide FSC
wall steeve with front and rear guards and disconnect. Power fan as indicated on attached sketch, MSK20-2,

2. Electrical: Provide MRT, labeled and power from dedicated branch circuit, EQ-57.

el

ATTACHMENTS (Lisr antached documents that support descriprion):

MESK20-1, MSK20-2

Jerry Eisenbraun, Project Manager
{Printed name and title)

Am‘ﬁocun}sﬁt G708 — 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
pratecied by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unanthorized sepraduction or distribution of this AA% Document, or any portion of it, 1
niay result in severe civil ang criminzt penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was prodused by

AlA software at 13:15:42 on 05/15/2015 under Order No.9997872321_ 1 which expires on DB/0B/2015, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1381059852)



\_=/\ueor/

(TYP)

T

&

WALL CAP W/BDD

R — \\]

\'l& N

/\ il ..’_ _J\V . 3
: N 5"\ % f { Dcﬂno - I .
o : “ "'bh

:l \YP=2)17 H 02 | l
1]

- — I
2.0 JHli M=
P i) T o0 l l
S| MECHANCAL/ ) L

™ ELEGTRICAL ||

=

(119

) |

18/12 EA AND SA I

e DUCT UP TO ERV—1
v ON MEZZANINE
d PLAN NORTH
B1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'—
RFP #20
gROJE—CT - SHEET
ITY OF RAPID C
UTILITY MAINTENANCE FACILITY MSK20-1
SHEET TITLE REF SHEET:
SKYLINE FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN M-301
FNGINEERING LlC PROJECT NO. DRAWN BY CHECKED BY  |DATE:
gs o st Tk sosTon om0 13028 ELH S.AF 05—14—15




EQUIP. LOCATION | APPLICATION FAN AIRFLOW EXT. MANUFACTURER
NO. TYPE CFM ISP (IN)
EF—5 MEE”AN'CA‘-/ CENERAL  ICEILING MOUNTED| 200 0.25 PENNBARRY
MECHANICAL SPACE SIDEWALL
EF-6 ELEC, 119/ PRESSURE MOUNTED 230 0.575 PENNBARRY
HMECH, NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH REVERSE ACTING THERMOSTAT.
2. PROVIDE WALL SLEEVE, FRONT AND REAR GUARDS, DISCONNECT,
THERMAL OVERLOAD PRCTECTION AND FAN SPEED CONTROL.
ANUFACTURER {MODEL NO. | MECH. HP OR MCA/ VOLTS P.HASE CONTROLLEF
NOTES | LOAD | MOCP LOCATION | TYP
PENNBARRY 78S oy 77 WATTS ~ | 120 1 ME RM 119 | T—ST
PENNBARRY P10RA 2 123 WATTS - 120 1 ME RM 119 | T-5T
b g~ '

1. VERIFY FUSES PER MANUFACTURER NAME PLATE. EC

ROLLER / STARTER MOTOR DISCONN‘ECT POWER BY E.C.
“TYPE SIZE BY | LOCATION |TYPE | SiZE BY FEEDER ' CIR
T-5TAT 20/1 TC ME RM 119 | MRT 20/1' EC [B/4°C—(2) #12 AND (1) #12 GND
-~ Vi, Vot ¥ o, Voo, Voo N N NN TN NN NN
T—STAT 20/1 TC ME RM 119 | MRT 20/1 EC B/4°C—(2) #12 AND (1) #12 GND|
ATE. EC TO COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER/SUPPUIER.
DISCONNECT POWER BY E.C. ELEC.
SE | SIZE BY FEEDER CIRCUIT # NOTES
RT 20/1 EC [3/4°C—(2) #12 AND (1) #12 GND  L1-38 -
b ¥ O N o N NN PN
RT 20/1 EC B/4°C—(2) #12 AND (1) #12 GNO|  EQ-57 - )
e iga sl gt gt Vst
JLIER. RFP #20
TG rae o =
UTILITY MAINTENANCE FACILITY M8K20-2
SHEET TITLE REF SHEET:
SKYLINE MECHANICAL /ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES ME-102
ENGINEERING LLG PROJECT NO. DRAWN BY CHECKED BY  |DATE:
SIS goh Suct oy L SESTITI000 13028 ELH S.AF 05-14-15




CCD #004

£
i’-ﬁm% 50 MINNESOTA 5T. - SUITE 1
wf Br BLOE

E ‘Wx{é"" RapPiD BiTy, SD 57701
f St 5L PH: 605 721-0237

S itn Bl 2
ARCHITELRTS, INC. FAX: 605 721-0240




7

e

B

.
fi

.
o
¢
¥

W
(]

o

£}

Construction Change Directive

__AIA Document G714" - 2007

PROJECT: (Nante and address)
Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility
Rapid City, South Dakota

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
SECO Construction, Inc.

P.Q. Box 2921

Rapid City, SD

CIRECTIVE NUMBER: 004
DATE: June 8, 2015

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

CONTRACT DATED: September 17, 2014
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13373

OWNER: [X]
ARCHITECT: 54
CONSULTANT: [
CONTRACTOR!
FIELD: []
OTHER: [

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

On 5/26/2015, direction was given to G.C. to replace unsuitable soils at southwest corner of facility with geogrid, 4"
on-site material, and 12" sugar rock. Contractor shall provide unit cost for on-site material. Unit prices will be used

to determiine final costs.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

B - Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
[] +Unit Price of § per
[ - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007

K . As follows: To be determined using unit prices.

2 The Contract Time is proposed to (remain unchanged). The proposed adjusiment, if any, is 0 days.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as  Construction Change Directive (CCD). and 1he
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

Cuontracior signature indicaies agreement
with the preposed adjustents in Contract
Surn and Contract Time set forth in this
cCh.

Upper Deck Architects, Inc. City of Rapid City SECO Construction, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1 300 6th Street P.O. Box 2921

Rapid City, SD 57701 Rapid City, SD 57701 Rapid City, SD 57709

ADDRESS . 7 ADDRESS ADDRESS .
o mi pm——
BY (Signdifure) 4 /BY (Sigmzf!{e% BY (STenarure)
Timothy D. Cheever ped m;ﬁ, 2 vl WNeal Schiottman
{Typed na7} (Typed name} (Typed name)
& /%2005 b (6 - f5 eI
DATE ¢ ¢ DATE DATE

AlA Document G714™ - 2007, Copyright @ 2001 and 2007 by The American Instifule of Architects. All rights reserved, WARKING: This 817 Document is
protected by U.8. Gopyright Lew and Internationst Treeties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribytion of this ALK Docoenent. or any pontien of it
may resull in severe civil and criminal penzhies, and will be proscouted to the marimum eatent possible under the lew. This document was produced by
AlA software at 09:33:54 on 06/08/2015 under Order No.9997872327_1 which expires on 08/5/2045, and is not for resale,

User Notes:

(795690354}

1



CONSTRUUCTION, IRC

Building to o Higher Standard

June 24, 2015

Mr. Jerry Eisenbraun

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.
50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1
Rapid City, SD 57701

Subject: Proposal for CCD #4, Rapid City Utility Maintenance Facility, Rapid City, SD

Dear Jerry,

We propose to provide the additional soil stabilization as outlined in Construction Change Diractive #4
dated June 8, 2015 for an additional cost of $44,599.19. The work was completed based on using unit
prices provided in the contract. Additional geogrid cost was calculated based on rolls placed. Digouts
with onsite fill are calculated based on the actual area placed and theoretical depth specified. Granular
and rock material cost is based on weigh tickets for material placed and guantity converted from tons to
CY. The area covered under CCD #4 is south and west of the building as shown on Exhibit A - CCD #4
that is attached. Summary is as follows:

UNIT PRICE No. 1 — Stabilization with Geogrid

17 Rolls x 355 SY/Roll = 6035 SY @ $2.15/5Y = §12,975.25
UNIT PRICE No. 2 — Digouts with Onsite Materials

12,232 SFx 0.33 FT deep+ 27 CF/CY =151 CY @ $9.68 = $1,461.68
UNI PRICE No. 3 — Digouts with Type 4 Foundation Material

844.33 Tons + 1.4 Tons/CY = 603.09 CY @ $38.70/CY = $23,339,69
UNIT PRICE No. 4 --Removal and Replacement of Existing with Engineered Fill

360.08 Tons + 1.9 Tons/CY = 189.52 CY @ $36.00/CY = $6.822.57

TOTAL COST CHANGE ADD $44,599.19

Copies of the weigh tickets for the rock and gravel are attached.
Please include this extra work in the next contract change order.

Sincerely,
SECQO Construction, Inc.

b s s

Wwﬁw.m

Neal A. Schlottman
President

enclosures

: P.C. Box 2921, Rapid City. SD 57708
0 605-348-7085 | £ 605-348-8287 | secolesecoconstruction.com




k]

£1oveg ynag Ay préey
Aypoed asueuauel Alen
fug prdey'jo A48

A PR

3

P N
P
LI S - o e S

TP
USRS T

v e i

AR A SRR N BV

s o o i,

R ——y

P

e b A e

e it




